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Pistole Elite
Rang Teilnehmer Spg Kanton Mannschaft Total

1 Huber Thomas 1976 FP ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 197
2 Diethelm Gerber Heidi 1969 FP TG Weinfelden SG 1 196
2 Kissling Renato 1963 FP ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 196
4 Riedener Andreas 1994 FP SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 195
4 Heeb Reto 1986 FP SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 195
6 Amacker Andreas 1973 RF ZH Wülflingen SV 1 194
7 Stern Benjamin 1999 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 193
7 Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 FP SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 193
7 Kuntner Andreas 1974 FP ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 193
7 Huber Thomas 1973 FP ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 193
7 Nyffeler Michael 1967 FP TG Weinfelden SG 1 193

12 Manser Dominik 1999 FP SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 192
12 Kurmann René 1967 RF ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 192
12 Ulrich Markus 1964 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 1 192
15 Diethelm Dylan 1993 FP TG Weinfelden SG 1 191
15 Hämmerli Yannic 1989 FP SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 191
15 Deiss Rolf 1975 FP SG Neckertal Sport 1 191
15 Vetter Andreas 1972 FP SG Au-Widnau SG 1 191
15 Muggli Frank 1966 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 1 191
20 Burri Benjamin 1992 RF SG Neckertal Sport 1 190
20 Marty Patrick 1986 FP SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 190
20 Wolff Matthias 1982 OP ZH Veltheim SV 1 190
20 Ullmann Alois 1961 FP TG Weinfelden SG 1 190
20 Hüppi Hansjörg 1960 FP TG Weinfelden SG 1 190
20 Düring Albert 1957 FP SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 190
26 Teppich Mike Frank 1969 OP ZH Veltheim SV 1 189
26 Michielin Rolf 1957 FP TG Weinfelden SG 2 189
28 Clavadetscher Roman 1995 RF GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 188
28 Streithoff Ronny 1977 RF SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 188
28 Jud Oliver 1975 OP TG Diessenhofen PS 2 188
28 Flütsch-Brüesch Marco 1971 FP GR St. Antönien PC 1 188
28 Werthmüller Sandra 1971 OP ZH Veltheim SV 1 188
28 Frei Urs 1968 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 1 188
34 Rohner Zhaynne 2010 FP SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 187
34 Zöpfel Max 2000 RF SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 187
34 Wyssmann Nicole 1987 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 1 187
34 Kehl Roger 1981 RF SG Montlingen PS 1 187
34 Weder Christof 1972 RF SG Montlingen PS 1 187
34 Binz Bruno 1965 RF SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 187
34 Huber Hans 1962 RF SG Neckertal Sport 1 187
34 Bucher Esther 1962 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 2 187
42 Battaglia Samuel 1985 OP TG Aadorf PSV 1 186
42 Dietsche Daniel 1974 RF SG Montlingen PS 1 186
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42 Fritschi Daniela 1971 RF ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 186
42 Ettinger Jakob 1954 RF GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 186
46 Geser Stefan 1981 FP SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 185
46 Stocker Patric 1977 RF ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 185
46 Stutz Paul 1955 OP ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 185
46 Hilber Erwin 1950 FP TG Weinfelden SG 2 185
46 Aeberhard Walter 1949 RF ZH Wülflingen SV 1 185
51 Schürch Manuela 1988 RF SG Montlingen PS 1 184
51 Wildhaber Matthias 1973 OP ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 184
51 Luck Christian 1970 RF GR St. Antönien PC 1 184
51 Hotz Heidi 1965 FP ZH Wülflingen SV 1 184
51 Pagano Sebastiano 1958 RF ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 184
51 Elspass Wilfried 1956 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 184
57 Hofmann Alessandro 2004 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 183
57 Hug Matthias 1983 RF SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 183
57 Plecas Igor 1978 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 2 183
57 Fröhlich Alex 1978 OP ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 183
57 Graf Simon 1969 RF AR Teufen PSV 1 183
57 Kottler Barbara 1963 OP ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 183
57 Gerber Ernst 1951 FP TG Weinfelden SG 2 183
64 Özalp Mehmet 1984 RF SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 182
64 Eugster Manuela 1979 OP ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 182
64 Schmid Erich 1974 RF GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 182
64 Annunziata Giuseppe 1968 RF TG Aadorf PSV 1 182
64 Spöhl Elisabeth 1954 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 182
64 Buob Roland 1947 RF SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 182
70 Flütsch Ramona 1982 RF GR St. Antönien PC 1 181
70 Signer Robert 1979 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 2 181
70 Moser Andreas 1964 RF ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 181
70 Helfenberger Werner 1963 OP SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 181
70 Stäger Paul 1952 RF TG Aadorf PSV 1 181
70 Gantenbein Ulrich 1951 RF AR Teufen PSV 1 181
76 Bischof Tom 2008 RF SG Montlingen PS 1 180
76 Dux Jürg 1991 FP SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 180
76 Erler Frederic 1972 RF ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 180
76 Bärtsch Arthur 1970 RF GR St. Antönien PC 1 180
76 Kobelt Hans-Peter 1960 RF SG Au-Widnau SG 1 180
76 Jung Sepp 1955 FP SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 180
76 Urech Arthur 1941 FP ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 180
83 Schober Saskia Eileen 1997 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 179
83 Brunner Daniel 1997 RF SG Neckertal Sport 1 179
83 Schaltegger Reto 1979 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 179
83 Herren Barbara 1975 OP TG Aadorf PSV 1 179
83 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 RF SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 179
88 Desimoni Sergio 1986 RF SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 178
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88 Tscharner Sybill 1984 RF GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 178
88 Segala Remo 1970 RF AR Teufen PSV 1 178
88 Rüber Martin 1969 RF TG Weinfelden SG 2 178
88 Müller Horst 1961 RF ZH Veltheim SV 1 178
88 Dietschi Theo 1959 RF SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 178
88 Knill Dominik 1958 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 178
88 Schweizer Ueli 1958 OP TG Aadorf PSV 1 178
88 Furgler Walter 1957 RF SG Rorschach FSG 1 178
88 Lämmler Paul 1948 RF SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 178
98 Wolfender Joel 1997 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 177
99 Windler Markus 1986 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 2 176

100 Ochsner Thomas 1987 RF ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 175
100 Leuthold Stefan 1977 RF ZH Wülflingen SV 1 175
100 Frei Stephan 1962 RF TG Diessenhofen PS 1 175
100 Stucki Peter 1941 OP ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 175
104 Eggenberger Michael 1980 RF SG Rorschach FSG 1 174
104 Schäfli Nicole 1970 OP ZH Veltheim SV 1 174
104 Kellenberger Eduard 1968 RF SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 174
107 Kipperer Michael 1976 RF AR Teufen PSV 1 172
107 Züger Hugo 1968 RF SG Neckertal Sport 1 172
107 De Giacomo Vincenzo 1966 RF ZH Wülflingen SV 1 172
107 Heule Peter 1958 OP SG Au-Widnau SG 1 172
107 Ludescher Johann 1951 RF SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 172
112 Schweizer Andreas 1993 RF SG Neckertal Sport 2 171
112 Schläpfer-Germann Rahel 1987 RF SG Rorschach FSG 1 171
112 Knop Andrzej 1964 OP SG Rorschach FSG 1 171
112 Lanz Johannes 1958 RF GR St. Antönien PC 1 171
112 Niedermann Kurt 1953 RF SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 171
117 Reiss Bianca 1987 OP ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 170
118 Villiger Urs 1955 RF SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 169
119 Dietrich Levi 1997 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 168
119 Seiler Sascha 1995 RF GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 168
119 Merki Michael 1962 RF ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 168
119 Knöfler Fredy 1950 RF AR Teufen PSV 1 168
123 Frei Christoph 1964 OP SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 167
124 Judt Andreas 1970 OP SG Au-Widnau SG 1 166
125 Heinrich Matiss 2004 RF TG Weinfelden SG 2 164
125 Hügli Jvo 1976 RF TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 164
127 Demont Christian 1988 RF SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 162
127 Galetti Marianne 1975 OP SG Au-Widnau SG 1 162
129 Schneider Philipp 1984 RF SG Rorschach FSG 1 155
130 Dintheer Nicolas 1981 RF SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 151
131 Fuchs Michael 1992 RF SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 144
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Rang Teilnehmer Kanton Mannschaft Total

1 Huber Thomas 1976 ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 197
2 Diethelm Gerber Heidi 1969 TG Weinfelden SG 1 196
3 Kissling Renato 1963 ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 196
4 Riedener Andreas 1994 SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 195
5 Heeb Reto 1986 SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 195
6 Zurschmiede Frederik 1998 SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 193
7 Kuntner Andreas 1974 ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 193
8 Huber Thomas 1973 ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 193
9 Nyffeler Michael 1967 TG Weinfelden SG 1 193

10 Manser Dominik 1999 SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 192
11 Diethelm Dylan 1993 TG Weinfelden SG 1 191
12 Hämmerli Yannic 1989 SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 191
13 Deiss Rolf 1975 SG Neckertal Sport 1 191
14 Vetter Andreas 1972 SG Au-Widnau SG 1 191
15 Marty Patrick 1986 SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 190
16 Ullmann Alois 1961 TG Weinfelden SG 1 190
17 Hüppi Hansjörg 1960 TG Weinfelden SG 1 190
18 Düring Albert 1957 SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 190
19 Michielin Rolf 1957 TG Weinfelden SG 2 189
20 Flütsch-Brüesch Marco 1971 GR St. Antönien PC 1 188
21 Rohner Zhaynne 2010 SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 187
22 Geser Stefan 1981 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 185
23 Hilber Erwin 1950 TG Weinfelden SG 2 185
24 Hotz Heidi 1965 ZH Wülflingen SV 1 184
25 Gerber Ernst 1951 TG Weinfelden SG 2 183
26 Dux Jürg 1991 SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 180
27 Jung Sepp 1955 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 180
28 Urech Arthur 1941 ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 180

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 28
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1 Amacker Andreas 1973 ZH Wülflingen SV 1 194
2 Stern Benjamin 1999 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 193
3 Kurmann René 1967 ZH Niederweningen PSV 1 192
4 Ulrich Markus 1964 TG Diessenhofen PS 1 192
5 Muggli Frank 1966 TG Diessenhofen PS 1 191
6 Burri Benjamin 1992 SG Neckertal Sport 1 190
7 Clavadetscher Roman 1995 GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 188
8 Streithoff Ronny 1977 SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 188
9 Frei Urs 1968 TG Diessenhofen PS 1 188

10 Zöpfel Max 2000 SG St. Fiden - St. Gallen Sport 1 187
11 Wyssmann Nicole 1987 TG Diessenhofen PS 1 187
12 Kehl Roger 1981 SG Montlingen PS 1 187
13 Weder Christof 1972 SG Montlingen PS 1 187
14 Binz Bruno 1965 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 187
15 Huber Hans 1962 SG Neckertal Sport 1 187
16 Bucher Esther 1962 TG Diessenhofen PS 2 187
17 Dietsche Daniel 1974 SG Montlingen PS 1 186
18 Fritschi Daniela 1971 ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 186
19 Ettinger Jakob 1954 GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 186
20 Stocker Patric 1977 ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 185
21 Aeberhard Walter 1949 ZH Wülflingen SV 1 185
22 Schürch Manuela 1988 SG Montlingen PS 1 184
23 Luck Christian 1970 GR St. Antönien PC 1 184
24 Pagano Sebastiano 1958 ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 184
25 Elspass Wilfried 1956 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 184
26 Hofmann Alessandro 2004 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 183
27 Hug Matthias 1983 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 183
28 Plecas Igor 1978 TG Diessenhofen PS 2 183
29 Graf Simon 1969 AR Teufen PSV 1 183
30 Özalp Mehmet 1984 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 182
31 Schmid Erich 1974 GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 182
32 Annunziata Giuseppe 1968 TG Aadorf PSV 1 182
33 Spöhl Elisabeth 1954 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 182
34 Buob Roland 1947 SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 182
35 Flütsch Ramona 1982 GR St. Antönien PC 1 181
36 Signer Robert 1979 TG Diessenhofen PS 2 181
37 Moser Andreas 1964 ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 181
38 Stäger Paul 1952 TG Aadorf PSV 1 181
39 Gantenbein Ulrich 1951 AR Teufen PSV 1 181
40 Bischof Tom 2008 SG Montlingen PS 1 180
41 Erler Frederic 1972 ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 180
42 Bärtsch Arthur 1970 GR St. Antönien PC 1 180
43 Kobelt Hans-Peter 1960 SG Au-Widnau SG 1 180
44 Schober Saskia Eileen 1997 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 179
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45 Brunner Daniel 1997 SG Neckertal Sport 1 179
46 Schaltegger Reto 1979 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 179
47 Holenstein Lorenz 1954 SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 179
48 Desimoni Sergio 1986 SG Schänis-Weesen PS 1 178
49 Tscharner Sybill 1984 GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 178
50 Segala Remo 1970 AR Teufen PSV 1 178
51 Rüber Martin 1969 TG Weinfelden SG 2 178
52 Müller Horst 1961 ZH Veltheim SV 1 178
53 Dietschi Theo 1959 SG Rüthi-Lienz PS 1 178
54 Knill Dominik 1958 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 178
55 Furgler Walter 1957 SG Rorschach FSG 1 178
56 Lämmler Paul 1948 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 178
57 Wolfender Joel 1997 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 1 177
58 Windler Markus 1986 TG Diessenhofen PS 2 176
59 Ochsner Thomas 1987 ZH Niederweningen PSV 2 175
60 Leuthold Stefan 1977 ZH Wülflingen SV 1 175
61 Frei Stephan 1962 TG Diessenhofen PS 1 175
62 Eggenberger Michael 1980 SG Rorschach FSG 1 174
63 Kellenberger Eduard 1968 SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 174
64 Kipperer Michael 1976 AR Teufen PSV 1 172
65 Züger Hugo 1968 SG Neckertal Sport 1 172
66 De Giacomo Vincenzo 1966 ZH Wülflingen SV 1 172
67 Ludescher Johann 1951 SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 172
68 Schweizer Andreas 1993 SG Neckertal Sport 2 171
69 Schläpfer-Germann Rahel 1987 SG Rorschach FSG 1 171
70 Lanz Johannes 1958 GR St. Antönien PC 1 171
71 Niedermann Kurt 1953 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 171
72 Villiger Urs 1955 SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 169
73 Dietrich Levi 1997 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 168
74 Seiler Sascha 1995 GR Igis-Landquart PC 1 168
75 Merki Michael 1962 ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 168
76 Knöfler Fredy 1950 AR Teufen PSV 1 168
77 Heinrich Matiss 2004 TG Weinfelden SG 2 164
78 Hügli Jvo 1976 TG Frauenfeld Stadt 2 164
79 Demont Christian 1988 SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 162
80 Schneider Philipp 1984 SG Rorschach FSG 1 155
81 Dintheer Nicolas 1981 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 151
82 Fuchs Michael 1992 SG Bad Ragaz PS 1 144

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 82
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1 Wolff Matthias 1982 ZH Veltheim SV 1 190
2 Teppich Mike Frank 1969 ZH Veltheim SV 1 189
3 Jud Oliver 1975 TG Diessenhofen PS 2 188
4 Werthmüller Sandra 1971 ZH Veltheim SV 1 188
5 Battaglia Samuel 1985 TG Aadorf PSV 1 186
6 Stutz Paul 1955 ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 185
7 Wildhaber Matthias 1973 ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 184
8 Fröhlich Alex 1978 ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 183
9 Kottler Barbara 1963 ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 183

10 Eugster Manuela 1979 ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 182
11 Helfenberger Werner 1963 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 1 181
12 Herren Barbara 1975 TG Aadorf PSV 1 179
13 Schweizer Ueli 1958 TG Aadorf PSV 1 178
14 Stucki Peter 1941 ZH Affoltern a.A. PSG 1 175
15 Schäfli Nicole 1970 ZH Veltheim SV 1 174
16 Heule Peter 1958 SG Au-Widnau SG 1 172
17 Knop Andrzej 1964 SG Rorschach FSG 1 171
18 Reiss Bianca 1987 ZH Zürich-Neumünster StandSG 1 170
19 Frei Christoph 1964 SG Ober-/Niederbüren PS 2 167
20 Judt Andreas 1970 SG Au-Widnau SG 1 166
21 Galetti Marianne 1975 SG Au-Widnau SG 1 162

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 21
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